AMCRILIA

10/070181 Docket No.: 86450

	JC19 flood (CT/PTC) 2.7 FEB 2009
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	NEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
P08/REV03	101 April 1811
Tab settings → → → ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JEFFREY L.C. WRIGHT	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JAROSLAV A. KRALOVEC	Name: OCEAN NUTRITION CANADA, LTD.
02/2/102	Internal Address: 1721 LOWER WATER STREET
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes □ No HALIFAX, NOVA SCOTIA, B4A 3Z7
3. Nature of conveyance:	CANADA
★ Assignment	Street Address: SAME
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chan	ge of Name
☐ Other	
Execution Date: 10/04/2000 AND 10/9/2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is: $2/27/2002$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
, a reality approach in the (e)	5.1 (4.6.11.11.10.10)
03/12/2002 MNGUYEN 00000015 10070181 03 FC:581 40.00	op on all numbers attached? □ Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: GERALD T. SHEKLETON, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD.	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
120 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 22ND	
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: SAME	8. Deposit account number:
	23-0920
City: State:	ZIP:(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	
of the original document.	Caroli T. Shalet 2/27/02
GERALD T. SHEKLETON	Signature 5
Name of Person Signing	including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231 **PATENT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, JEFFREY L. C. WRIGHT, a citizen of Canada, whose address is c/o Center for Marine Science. University of North Carolina, Masonboro Loop Road, Wilmington, North Carolina, U.S.A., 28409, has made certain inventions and discoveries disclosed in International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/CA00/01011, entitled "A NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT FOR LOWERING SERUM TRIGLYCERIDE AND CHOLESTEROL LEVELS", filed on August 30, 2000, and claiming priority from United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/385,834, filed on August 30, 1999 (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications

AND WHEREAS, OCEAN NUTRITION CANADA LTD., whose full post office address is 1721 Lower Water Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia, B4A 3Z7, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to the Applications inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on any or all of said Applications or on patent applications filed in any country claiming priority from any or all of said Applications;

AND WHEREAS, on October 25, 1999 I executed an assignment of my worldwide rights in the inventions and discoveries disclosed in United States Patent Application Serial No 09/385,834;

AND WHEREAS, I wish to confirm said previous assignment and to assign to the Assignee any and all further rights I may have in said inventions and discoveries;

NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I the assignor, do hereby confirm said previous assignment and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any and all remaining right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Applications, and in and to the Applications and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from any of the Applications, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Applications or upon patent applications filled in any and all countries in the world claiming priority from any of the Applications, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or norninees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protect for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and I further agree to execute any

PATENT REEL: 012898 FRAME: 0037

and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon applications in any and all countries in the world.

AND I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS assignment made effective as of August 30, 2000.

SIGNED at Wilmington, NC, this 9th day of October, 2000.

WITNESS

New Hanover Country North Cardina My Commission Expires 2-15-04

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JAROSLAV A. KRALOVEC, a citizen of Canada, residing at, 11 Berkshire Close, Halifax, Nova Scotia, B3S 1H4, Canada, has made certain inventions and discoveries disclosed in International Patent Application Serial No. PCT/CA00/01011, entitled "A NUTRITIONAL SUPPLEMENT FOR LOWERING SERUM TRIGLYCERIDE AND CHOLESTER DL LEVELS", fled on August 30, 2000, and claiming priority from United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/385,834, filed on August 30, 1999 (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications");

AND WHEREAS, OCEAN NUTRITION CANADA LTD., whose full post office address is 1721 Lower Water Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia, B4A 3Z7, Canada, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to the Applications inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all Letters Patent issuing in any and all countries in the world, to be granted for said inventions and discoveries based on any or all of said Applications or on patent applications filed in any country claiming priority from any or all of said Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. I the assignors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the Applications, and in and to the Applications and any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country claiming priority from any of the Applications, and in and to all Letters Patent which may be granted upon the Applications or upon patent applications filed in any and all countries in the world claiming priority from any of the Applications, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full enc of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent, or reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree that, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and discoveries and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oatr's and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protect for said inventions and discoveries in all countries, and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to said inventions and discoveries, and in and to any and all Letters Patent or reissues thereof which may be granted upon applications in any and all countries in the world.

PATENT REEL: 012898 FRAME: 0039

AND I hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid applications in any and all countries, and each and every reissue of said Letters Patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest therein, in accordance with this assignment.

THIS assignment made effective as of August 30, 2000.

SIGNED at Halifax, this 4th day of October, 2000.

WITNESS

WITNESS

A Real of Details, 2000.

2